amicabLe settLements     

service by Publication
in Dispute no. : 461 / 2025 / 15053

Dispute of a Known value

Tried in : 17th amicable Dispute settlement circuit no. 766
Dispute subject: The Defendants be jointly ordered to pay the Plaintiff
AED 144.151.25 (One hundred forty-four thousand one hundred fifty-one
UAE dirhams and 25/100 fils) and the legal interest from that date of
claim until the full payment at the rate of %5 per annum.
Claimant: national Paint factories company Limited
Address: United Arab Emirates, Dubai, Al Safa 1 - Dubai -Sheikh Zayed
Road - MSM Building - 1 Upper Apartment - 0523323803

[...]

To be served on:
1- Hari ram Kumawat, meshwar Lal Kumawat,  
In his capacity: Defendant
2- rajasthan Way technical services LLc   
In his capacity: Defendant
service subject:
Filed the case against you,
The Defendants be jointly ordered to pay the Plaintiff AED 144.151.25
(One hundred forty-four thousand one hundred fifty-one UAE dirhams
and 25/100 fils) and the legal interest from that date of claim until the
full payment at the rate of %5 per annum.
Accordingly, the Court scheduled the Hearing of Wednesday,
24/12/2025 at 09:00 am in the remote litigation courtroom. Therefore,

[...]

service by Digital Publication regarding case

registration 

in case no. : 38 / 2025/ 1122—commercial banking, Partial Jurisdiction 
tried in : First Case Management Circuit No. 400 
case subject Ordering the First Defendant to pay the Plaintiff an
amount of AED 49,249.31 (forty-nine thousand two hundred and forty-
nine dirhams and thirty-one fils), together with interest at the rate of 5%
from the due date until full payment. The Defendants be ordered to pay
the court fees, expenses, and in consideration of attorney's fees. 
Plaintiff : amex (middle east) b.s.c. (c) ?

[...]

to be served on :1-nadja Hoffmann, his capacity: Defendant 
service subject has instituted proceedings against you, the subject
matter of which is to compel the Defendant to pay to the Plaintiff the
amount due and outstanding in her liability in the sum of AED 49,249.31
(forty-nine thousand two hundred forty-nine UAE dirhams and thirty-one
fils), together with legal interest at the rate of 5% from the date of
demand until full settlement, and to order the Defendant to bear all
fees and expenses and attorney's fees. 
A hearing has been scheduled for Tuesday corresponding to 23/12/2025

[...]

case number: 11 / 2025 / 4516 – civil Partial
case management circuit: Sixteenth Circuit No. 399
subject of the case: Obligating the two defendants jointly, severally,
and collectively to pay the amount of 10,717 Euros (equivalent to 10,717
× 4.26 = 45,654 UAE Dirhams) (Forty-Five Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Four
Dirhams), together with legal interest at the rate of 12% from the date
of filing the case until full settlement, and obligating the defendants to
pay court fees, expenses, and attorney’s fees. 
Case file No. 14294/2025 is joined.
Plaintiff: Address:

[...]

Saleh Abdullah Mubarak Al-Sanani
Defendant (1): Volodymyr Hryhorskyi – Capacity: Defendant
A case has been filed against you, the subject of which is obligating the
two defendants jointly, severally, and collectively to pay the amount of
10,717 Euros (equivalent to 10,717 × 4.26 = 45,654 UAE Dirhams) (Forty-
Five Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Four Dirhams), together with legal
interest at the rate of 12% from the date of filing the case until full
settlement, and obligating the defendants to pay court fees, expenses,
and attorney’s fees. Case file No. 14294/2025 is joined.
Hearing Date: Tuesday, 06-01-2026 at 09:00 AM